OP \$40.00 1405/54

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtus Group, LP		02/16/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC	
Street Address:	13886 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405754	SPEEDFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.572.4600
Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.012002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Safariland Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Safariland Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Safariland Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Safariland Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0055

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is granted as of February 16, 2017 by VIRTUS GROUP, LP, as agent for the Lenders (the "Grantee"), in favor of SAFARILAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor, among others, has executed and delivered that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of November 18, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2016, at Reel 5932 and Frame 0534. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that that the Grantee release and discharge fully its interest in the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (the "*Specified Trademarks*").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby release and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Specified Trademarks expressly identified in Schedule A.

The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Except for the release of Specified Trademarks specifically identified on Schedule A attached hereto, all terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted in any trademarks pursuant to the Agreement or the Second Amended and Restated Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2016 (as further amended, restated, modified supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and by and among Maui Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Safariland Global Sourcing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Horsepower, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Mustang Survival Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mustang Survival, Inc., a Washington corporation, Mustang Survival MFG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Med-Eng, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Tactical Command Industries, Inc., a California corporation, Sencan Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Atlantic Tactical, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Atlantic Tactical of New Jersey Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Vievu, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, Rogers Holster Co., LLC, a Florida limited liability company, HolsterOps, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the other Obligors party thereto, Virtus Group, LP, as agent for the Lenders, and certain financial institutions party thereto from time to time) shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect except as specifically released hereby and shall continue to secure the payment and performance of all of the Obligations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0056

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

VIRTUS GROUP, LP, as Grantee

By: Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Trademark Registration
		Number
SPEEDFEED	73579860	1405754